TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edwin Auman		01/11/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Cesar F. Aguilar		01/10/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Alaskan Hardgear LLC		01/11/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND
Northstar Investors, Inc.		12/19/2012	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glacier Outdoor, Inc.
Street Address:	661 Sierra Rose Drive
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89511
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3270182	ALASKAN HARDGEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

5035955300 Phone:

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Bible

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street,

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Ste 1600 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7877-89487-01/PMB

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0512

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick M. Bible
Signature:	/Patrick M. Bible/
Date:	02/15/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment 89487#page1.tif source=Assignment 89487#page2.tif source=Assignment 89487#page3.tif source=Assignment 89487#page4.tif source=Assignment 89487#page5.tif source=Assignment 89487#page6.tif source=Assignment 89487#page7.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is by and between Edwin Auman, an individual; Cesar F. Aguilar, an individual; Alaskan Hardgear LLC, a Maryland LLC; Lion Brothers Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Northstar Investors, Inc., a Nevada corporation (hereinafter collectively called Assignors); and Glacier Outdoor, Inc., a Nevada corporation (hereinafter sometimes referred to as Assignee).

The parties understand, confirm and agree as follows:

- 1. This Agreement is effective retroactively to December 31, 2011 and is therefore effective nunc pro tunc as of December 31, 2011.
- 2. In this Agreement, the phrase "The Marks" shall mean the word mark ALASKAN HARDGEAR, and ALASKAN HARDGEAR with a paw design as depicted below:



- 3. Edwin Auman and Cesar F. Aguilar are the registered owners of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,270,182, registered July 24, 2007, covering the mark ALASKAN HARDGEAR & design (hereinafter the US Registration), and Cesar F. Aguilar is the registrant of Canadian Registration No. 798272, registered May 24, 2011, covering the mark ALASKAN HARDGEAR & design (hereinafter the Canadian Registration).
- 4. Edwin Auman and Cesar F. Aguilar are authorized to act on behalf of Alaskan Hardgear, LLC, and Cesar F. Aguilar is authorized to act on behalf of Lion Brothers Company, Inc.
- 5. Assignors each do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Glacier Outdoors, Inc. all of their worldwide rights, title, and interest, if any, in and to The Marks, the US Registration and the Canadian Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by The Marks. Without limiting the foregoing, (a) Edwin Auman and Cesar F. Aguilar hereby assign US Registration No. 3,270,182 to Assignee; and (b) Cesar F. Aguilar hereby assigns Canadian Registration No. 798272 to Assignee. The Assignors each confirm that, as between Assignors and Assignee, all worldwide rights in The Marks are owned by Assignee.

Page 1 of 3

- 6. Assignee hereby promises to pay each Assignor individually \$50.00 US for the rights transferred to Assignee.
- 7. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts and is effective when signed by all Parties. A photocopy or other facsimile copy of this Agreement with one or more signature pages containing the signatures of all Parties, even though each Party has not signed the same signature page, shall have the full force and effect of the original of this Agreement.

In agreement nereto the parties have	e signed below:
	Date:
Edwin Auman	
Cesar F. Aguilar	Date:
ALASKAN HARDGEAR, LLC	
Ву	
	Date:
Printed Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NORTHSTAR INVESTORS, INC	•
By CHoward	Date: 12/19/12
Printed Name: CHRIS HO	MARI
GLACIER OUTDOOR, INC.	
Ву	

ate: 12/19/12

Printed Name: CHRIS HOWARD

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is by and between Edwin Auman, an individual; Cesar F. Aguilar, an individual; Alaskan Hardgear LLC, a Maryland LLC; Lion Brothers Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Northstar Investors, Inc., a Nevada corporation (hereinafter collectively called Assignors); and Glacier Outdoor, Inc., a Nevada corporation (hereinafter sometimes referred to as Assignee).

The parties understand, confirm and agree as follows:

- 1. This Agreement is effective retroactively to December 31, 2011 and is therefore effective nunc pro tune as of December 31, 2011.
- 2. In this Agreement, the phrase "The Marks" shall mean the word mark ALASKAN HARDGEAR, and ALASKAN HARDGEAR with a paw design as depicted below:



- 3. Edwin Auman and Cesar F. Aguilar are the registered owners of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,270,182, registered July 24, 2007, covering the mark ALASKAN HARDGEAR & design (hereinafter the US Registration), and Cesar F. Aguilar is the registrant of Canadian Registration No. 798272, registered May 24, 2011, covering the mark ALASKAN HARDGEAR & design (hereinafter the Canadian Registration).
- 4. Edwin Auman and Cesar F. Aguilar are authorized to act on behalf of Alaskan Hardgear, LLC, and Cesar F. Aguilar is authorized to act on behalf of Lion Brothers Company, Inc.
- 5. Assignors each do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Glacier Outdoors, Inc. all of their worldwide rights, title, and interest, if any, in and to The Marks, the US Registration and the Canadian Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by The Marks. Without limiting the foregoing, (a) Edwin Auman and Cesar F. Aguilar hereby assign US Registration No. 3,270,182 to Assignee; and (b) Cesar F. Aguilar hereby assigns Canadian Registration No. 798272 to Assignee. The Assignors each confirm that, as between Assignors and Assignee, all worldwide rights in The Marks are owned by Assignee.
- 6. Assignee hereby promises to pay each Assignor individually \$50.00 US for the rights transferred to Assignee.

7. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts and is effective when signed by all Parties. A photocopy or other facsimile copy of this Agreement with one or more signature pages containing the signatures of all Parties, even though each Party has not signed the same signature page, shall have the full force and effect of the original of this Agreement.
In agreement hereto the parties have signed below:
Edwin Auman Date: 1-11-13
Date: Cesar F. Aguilar
ALASKAN HARDGEAR, LLC
By Caller Date: 1-11-13
Printed Name: Ed Auman
NORTHSTAR INVESTORS, INC.
Ву
Date:
Printed Name:
GLACIER OUTDOOR, INC.
Ву
Date:
Printed Name:

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is by and between Edwin Auman, an individual; Cesar F. Aguilar, an individual; Alaskan Hardgear LLC, a Maryland LLC; Lion Brothers Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Northstar Investors, Inc., a Nevada corporation (hereinafter collectively called Assignors); and Glacier Outdoor, Inc., a Nevada corporation (hereinafter sometimes referred to as Assignee).

The parties understand, confirm and agree as follows:

- 1. This Agreement is effective retroactively to December 31, 2011 and is therefore effective nunc pro tune as of December 31, 2011.
- 2. In this Agreement, the phrase "The Marks" shall mean the word mark ALASKAN HARDGEAR, and ALASKAN HARDGEAR with a paw design as depicted below:



- 3. Edwin Auman and Cesar F. Aguilar are the registered owners of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,270,182, registered July 24, 2007, covering the mark ALASKAN HARDGEAR & design (hereinafter the US Registration), and Cesar F. Aguilar is the registrant of Canadian Registration No. 798272, registered May 24, 2011, covering the mark ALASKAN HARDGEAR & design (hereinafter the Canadian Registration).
- 4. Edwin Auman and Cesar F. Aguilar are authorized to act on behalf of Alaskan Hardgear, LLC, and Cesar F. Aguilar is authorized to act on behalf of Lion Brothers Company, Inc.
- 5. Assignors each do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Glacier Outdoors, Inc. all of their worldwide rights, title, and interest, if any, in and to The Marks, the US Registration and the Canadian Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by The Marks. Without limiting the foregoing, (a) Edwin Auman and Cesar F. Aguilar hereby assign US Registration No. 3,270,182 to Assignee; and (b) Cesar F. Aguilar hereby assigns Canadian Registration No. 798272 to Assignee. The Assignors each confirm that, as between Assignors and Assignee, all worldwide rights in The Marks are owned by Assignee.
- 6. Assignee hereby promises to pay each Assignor individually \$50.00 US for the rights transferred to Assignee.

signed by all Parties. A photocopy or other facsimile copy of this Agreement with one or more signature pages containing the signatures of all Parties, even though each Party has not signed the same signature page, shall have the full force and effect of the original of this Agreement.		
In agreement hereto the parties have signed b	elow:	
Date:	<u> </u>	
Edwin Auman		
Cesar F. Aguilar Date:	1/10/13	
ALASKAN HARDGEAR, LLC		
Ву		
Date:		
Printed Name:		
NORTHSTAR INVESTORS, INC.		
Ву		
Date:		
Printed Name:		
GLACIER OUTDOOR, INC.		
Ву		
Date:		
Printed Name		

Page 2 of 2

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts and is effective when

7.